• Resolutions presented at the Combined Annual

and Extroardinary General Meeting of 14 May 2003 254

9
8

3
2

5
4

The Group’s Core Businesses

The Executive Committee

Contents

ANNUAL REPORT BNP PARIBAS 2002

BNP PARIBAS MONTREAL

Chairman’s Statement

262
257Glossary

Key2002
Figures

2.
16

19
97

2.
58

19
98

2.
79

19
99

*

4.
70

20
00

4.
64

20
01

3.
78

20
02

10
.4

19
97

15
.3

19
98

41
.2

19
99

41
.9

20
00

44
.5

20
01

34
.8

20
02

Earnings per share (1)

(in euros)

Market capitalisation
(at 31 December, in billions of euros)

10
.4

19
97

11
.8

19
98

17
.1

19
99

*

20
.9

20
00

18
.2

20
01

13
.5

20
02

Return on equity
(in %)

(1 ) Adjusted for the 20 February 2002 two-for-one share split.
* 1999 pro forma net income before restructuring provisions divided

by the number of shares outstanding at 31 December 1999.

90
9

19
97

1,
11

4
19

98
*

3,
26

6
19

99
*

4,
12

4
20

00

4,
01

8
20

01

3,
29

5
20

02
Net income

(in millions of euros)

* Pro forma net income before restructuring provisions.

* Pro forma net income before restructuring provisions.

Moody’s Aa2 Stable outlook

Standard & Poor’s AA- Stable outlook

Fitch AA Stable outlook

Ratings (as of 1 March 2003)

2002 2001

World 87,700 85,000
Europe 66,200 65,000

Number of Group Employees

Results
(in millions of euros)

2002 2001 Change 2002/2001

Net banking income 16,793 17,450 -3.8%

Gross operating income 5,838 6,517 -10.4%

Operating income 4,368 5,205 -16.1%

Pre-tax income 4,813 6,232 -22.8%

Net income 3,295 4,018 -18.0%

Business
(in millions of euros)

2002 2001

Total assets 710,319 825,296
Customer deposits 267,190 286,442

Customer loans
(gross) 235,688 245,391

Shareholders’ equity (1) 26,445 24,610

International
capital adequacy ratio 10.9% 10.6%

o/w Tier One 8.1% 7.3%

(1) Before income appropriation.

• Retail Banking
• Private Banking, Asset Management,

Insurance and Securities Services
• Corporate and Investment Banking

Net banking income
by core business

(in %)

57%
30%

13%

• Retail Banking
• Private Banking, Asset Management,

Insurance and Securities Services
• Corporate and Investment Banking

Gross operating income
by core business

(in %)

56%
31%

13%

3

Conditions in the global banking and financial
services’ market worsened significantly in 2002,
especially during the second half.
Although slower economic growth and the crisis
in the financial markets inevitably had an effect